RESOLUTION 75-4

WHEREAS, it is the public policy of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, to provide equal employment opportunity to all individuals regardless of race, religion, color, sex, national origin and ancestry, and

WHEREAS, it is the public policy of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, to provide for such equal employment opportunity with regard to the expenditure of public monies,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, that the Common Council hereby approves the Official Contract Compliance Regulations of the Bloomington Human Rights Commission, as passed by a majority of that Commission at a public hearing on March 13, 1975.

Passed and adopted this H day of Section 1975 by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana.

rian C. De of. Croix, President

Bloomington Common Coun 11

Passed this day of Sertember 1975 by the Mayor.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington